Academic Year 2009-2010
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Pennsylvania Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering
Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $11,012

Engineering Technology

Nursing

Respiratory Care

$11,812

$14,104

$11,774

Term

$5,506

$5,906

$7,052

$5,887

Credit

$458

$492

$587

$490



Academic Year 2009-2010
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus

Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering

Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $20,572
Engineering Technology $22,510
Nursing $26,236

Respiratory Care $21,988

Full-Time Per
Term

$10,286

$11,255

$13,118

$10,994

Part-Time Per
Credit

$857

$937

$1,093

$916



