Academic Year 2009-2010 Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus

Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$11,012	\$5,506	\$458
Engineering Technology	\$11,812	\$5,906	\$492
Nursing	\$14,104	\$7,052	\$587
Respiratory Care	\$11,774	\$5,887	\$490

Academic Year 2009-2010 Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus

Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$20,572	\$10,286	\$857
Engineering Technology	\$22,510	\$11,255	\$937
Nursing	\$26,236	\$13,118	\$1,093
Respiratory Care	\$21,988	\$10,994	\$916